900795247 08/23/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM833983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	BMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900789782	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PENG LIN		07/27/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KE ZHONG GUAN	
Street Address:	Address: 6-15 127TH STREET	
City:	COLLEGE POINT	
State/Country:	ountry: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11356	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	WEIRONG QU	
Street Address:	et Address: 6-15 127TH STREET	
City:	COLLEGE POINT	
State/Country:	y: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	Code: 11356	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5625296	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129677852

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Using a tax number, it provided; it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi

Phone: 2129677690
Email: bli@blillc.com
Correspondent Name: Bing Li, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1430 Broadway, Suite 1802
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bing Li
SIGNATURE: /Bing Li/

TRADEMARK 900795247 REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0450 Total Attachments: 7
source=PTO 1594 transfer trademark (Executed)#page1.tif
source=PTO 1594 transfer trademark (Executed)#page2.tif
source=PTO 1594 transfer trademark (Executed)#page3.tif
source=PTO 1594 transfer trademark (Executed)#page4.tif
source=USPTAS Trademark Assignment Document WA (Executed)#page1.tif
source=USPTAS Trademark Assignment Document WA (Executed)#page2.tif

source=USPTAS Trademark Assignment Document WA (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	PENG LIN	
_	(name of assignor)	
Of	251-35 52nd Avenue, Little Neck, (address)	New York 11362
Owns traden	mark reg.#5,625,296 (See attached copy of the Registra	or serial no#, ution Certificate.)
Word Mark	Non-Latin characters that transli	terate to "Guan Jia Chuang Lian"
Whereas	Ke Zhong GUAN and Weirgong Q	U, jointly
	(name of assignee)	•
of	6-15 127th Street, College Point, N	ew York 11356
	(address)	
and to the Tr Trademark b wares or serv Now therefo consideratio	rademark application and/or registration, to by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the bust vices associated with it, to hold unto the Ast ore, in consideration of the payment of one	siness relations to the Trademark and to the ssignee absolutely.
and assigns, registrations of the busine income, roya	the Assignor's entire right, title and interes i, together with (i) the benefit of any use of ess relations to the Trademark and to the w	ifers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors it in and to the Trademark application and/or the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill vares or services associated with it, (iii) all e to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to
		<u> </u>
(Sig nat ure of	t assignor); PENG LIN	Date of Exe ¢ ution
	itle of signatory s a corporation,	

Attachment: Copy of the Trademark Registration Certificate

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0452

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

管家窗帘

Reg. No. 5,625,296

Registered Dec. 11, 2018

Int. Cl.: 35

Service Mark

Principal Register

Peng Lin (UNITED STATES INDIVIDUAL) 251-35 52nd Avenue

Little Neck, NEW YORK 11362

CLASS 35: Retail store services featuring curtains, blinds, rails, drapes, shades, shutters, motors and remote controls for use with curtains and blinds, curtain holders, electric accessories and equipment for motorized curtain and blinds, drapery hardware, accessories for curtains, accessories for blinds, accessories for shades, household decorations, rugs, carpets, fabric window coverings, tools required for the installation and maintenance of motorized curtains and blinds

FIRST USE 7-1-2013; IN COMMERCE 7-1-2013

The mark consists of four Chinese characters.

No claim is made to the exclusive right to use the following apart from the mark as shown: THE NON-LATIN CHARACTERS THAT TRANSLITERATE TO "CHUANG LIAN"

The non-Latin characters in the mark transliterate to "Guan Jia Chuang Lian" and this means "Housekeeper Curtains" in English.

SER. NO. 87-622,462, FILED 09-26-2017

THENT AND TRADE OF STREET

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDED: 07/31/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008175 FRAME: 0453